
RACE  1	 5:45 PM	 ($30000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   2400m
1	 9417	 Captain’s Choice (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 S Saadi	 5.5%	 H Pantall	 12.4%
2	 13	 Tolganai (fr)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 J B Eyquem	 25.0%	 J C Rouget	 24.8%
3	 0151	 Yes Zara (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 E Corallo	 14.3%	 C Ferland	 18.3%
4	 31323	 Perama (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 V Seguy	 13.1%	 F Rohaut	 16.5%
5	 099	 Kaiclatholukev (fr)	 54	 [	 4]	 M Romary	 7.4%	 C H Plisson	 5.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 4	 Perama (fr)
	 2	 Tolganai (fr)
	 1	 Captain’s Choice (fr)
	 3	 Yes Zara (fr)

3	 Yes Zara (fr)	 100%

Race Preview: Perama (fr) Should be more than good enough. Tolganai (fr) Looks like the main 
rival to the favourite. Captain’s Choice (fr) Can play a role. Yes Zara (fr) Needs more but should be 
involved.

RACE  2	 6:45 PM	 ($22000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   2000m
1	 211543	 Saadi (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 S Saadi	 5.5%	 H Pantall	 12.4%
2	 454587	 Zalacain (ger)	 57	 [	 1]	 V Seguy	 13.1%	 G Vaz	 13.8%
3	 24491	 Lorcan (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 H Lebouc	 9.7%	 J Boisnard	 15.4%
4	 143252	 Lady Frasquita (fr)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 11.2%	 M D Sanchez	 13.1%
5	 	 Almanzora (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 J B Eyquem	 25.0%	 J C Rouget	 24.8%
6	 71	 Posterity (fr)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 H Mouesan	 8.8%	 J C Rouget	 24.8%
7	 412225	 Enchantres (fr)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 G Guedj-gay	 11.1%	 X T-demeaulte	 12.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 5	 Almanzora (fr)
	 4	 Lady Frasquita (fr)
	 6	 Posterity (fr)
	 7	 Enchantres (fr)

3	 Lorcan (fr)	 100%
1	 Saadi (fr)	 67%
7	 Enchantres (fr)	 67%
6	 Posterity (fr)	 50%

3	 Lorcan (fr)	 2:07.53
7	 Enchantres (fr)	2:10.36
6	 Posterity (fr)	 2:11.11
1	 Saadi (fr)	 2:15.46

Race Preview: Almanzora (fr) Almanzor filly out of Lozoya. Lady Frasquita (fr) Can have a say in 
proceedings. Posterity (fr) Can make presence felt. Enchantres (fr) Should be considered.

RACE  3	 7:48 PM	 ($15000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   1600m
1	 133851	 Aramitz (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 G Guedj-gay	 11.1%	 X T-demeaulte	 12.8%
2	 32425	 Roi Mercure (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 S L Quilleuc -3.5	 16.4%	 J C Rouget	 24.8%
3	 155604	 Black Cosmo (fr)	 58	 [	13]	 F Veron	 7.9%	 I Alvarez	 3.7%
4	 164679	 Blue Bayou (fr)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 M Meyer -3.5	 10.6%	 P Sogorb	 13.1%
5	 331692	 Maimouna (fr)	 56.5	 [	10]	 M Forest	 5.3%	 S Brogi	 10.2%
6	 494277	 Garden Park (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 M Bernadet -2.5	 0.0%	 A De Watrigant	 12.1%
7	 800	 Wysper (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 Lu  Armand -2.5	 3.0%	 R Avial Lopez	 6.1%
8	 0	 Diamond (fr)	 56	 [	11]	 A Gavilan	 11.4%	 J Pelletan	 2.2%
9	 	 Puerto Portals (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 A Molins -1.5	 6.1%	 R Montenegro	 7.5%
10	 648360	 Good Victory (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 G Sanchez -1.5	 8.0%	 F Sanchez	 8.6%
11	 271579	 Oahu	 56	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 11.2%	 D Henderson	 8.7%
12	 027471	 Love Fifteen	 56.5	 [	 6]	 R S Ferreira	 17.6%	 O A Anaya	 22.2%
13	 312595	 Enorina (fr)	 54.5	 [	12]	 V Seguy	 13.1%	 J A Diez	 12.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 Roi Mercure (fr)
	 1	 Aramitz (fr)
	 5	 Maimouna (fr)
	 6	 Garden Park (fr)

1	 Aramitz (fr)	 67%
5	 Maimouna (fr)	 67%

Race Preview: Roi Mercure (fr) Has run well in these types of races previously. Aramitz (fr) Sure to 
play a role. Maimouna (fr) Is 2kg better off and has 2L to find. Consider. Garden Park (fr) Could be 
involved at the business end.

RACE  4	 8:23 PM	 ($20000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   1100m
1	 103135	 Alnasherat	 62	 [	 3]	 R S Ferreira	 17.6%	 O A Anaya	 22.2%
2	 412439	 Tawhiri (fr)	 61	 [	 2]	 A Mekouche -2.5	 2.1%	 S Brogi	 10.2%
3	 434610	 Instruit	 61	 [	14]	 V Seguy	 13.1%	 J A Oliveira	 12.0%
4	 300741	 Atlantigo (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 7.9%	 A De Watrigant	 12.1%
5	 150697	 Josejosephine (fr)	 59	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 11.2%	 C H Plisson	 5.2%
6	 809709	 Showman (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 M Meyer -1.5	 10.6%	 G Juillet	 5.8%
7	 217057	 Burning Emotion	 52	 [	12]	 G Guedj-gay	 11.1%	 D Henderson	 8.7%
8	 736840	 Badass (fr)	 51.5	 [	 4]	 C Poirier -1.5	 3.2%	 C Pautier	 6.0%
9	 6653	 Marvelous Caprice (fr)	51.5	 [	11]	 A Gutierrez Val	 10.9%	 L U Grajales	 2.6%
10	 326240	 Shamasun (fr)	 51	 [	 5]	 Lu  Armand	 3.0%	 J Pelletan	 2.2%
11	 522722	 Rosa Parks (fr)	 51	 [	 1]	 R Liegeois -2.5	 12.5%	 C Pautier	 6.0%
12	 452149	 Svoul	 51	 [	13]	 D Santiago -1.5	 7.0%	 L Cendra	 4.5%
13	 685005	 Petite Coquine (fr)	 51	 [	 7]	 M Forest	 5.3%	 A J Abreu	 0.0%
14	 084400	 Albertinelli (fr)	 51	 [	 9]	 M Vidotto -2.5	 7.1%	 Mlle C Nicot	 6.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 1	 Alnasherat
	 4	 Atlantigo (fr)
	 5	 Josejosephine (fr)
	 11	 Rosa Parks (fr)

10	Shamasun (fr)	 67%
12	Svoul	 44%
4	 Atlantigo (fr)	 33%
3	 Instruit	 22%
11	Rosa Parks (fr)	 17%

Race Preview: Alnasherat Previous winner in Spain at Madrid. Player. Atlantigo (fr) Live chance. 
Josejosephine (fr) A winner at Vichy over 1000m in September. Each-way angle. Rosa Parks (fr) 
Can be involved.

RACE  5	 8:58 PM	 ($16000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   1600m
1	 069131	 Idaho James (fr)	 60	 [	 5]	 A Gutierrez Val	 10.9%	 P Sogorb	 13.1%
2	 393252	 Viou (fr)	 60	 [	16]	 T Piccone	 11.2%	 F R Monfort	 8.3%
3	 970900	 Catapum (fr)	 59.5	 [	10]	 R Dubord -1.5	 0.0%	 I Alvarez	 3.7%
4	 005008	 Oliva (fr)	 59	 [	 1]	 C Cadel	 1.9%	 Mlg Carvalho	 0.0%
5	 806066	 Mister Kool (spa)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 R S Ferreira	 17.6%	 R Avial Lopez	 6.1%
6	 112447	 Seraphim	 56.5	 [	 7]	 G Sanchez	 8.0%	 F Sanchez	 8.6%
7	 052240	 Paint It Black (fr)	 56.5	 [	14]	 D Santiago -1.5	 7.0%	 L Cendra	 4.5%
8	 000062	 Super Cute (ire)	 55.5	 [	 9]	 M Meyer -1.5	 10.6%	 F Pardon	 10.3%
9	 709132	 La Catella (fr)	 53.5	 [	13]	 G Guedj-gay	 11.1%	 J Resimont	 5.0%
10	 048665	 La Fille De Berlin (fr)	 52.5	 [	 2]	 V Seguy	 13.1%	 J Resimont	 5.0%
11	 600753	 Javea (fr)	 52.5	 [	15]	 A Molins -1.5	 6.1%	 R Montenegro	 7.5%
12	 880290	 Kenshow	 52.5	 [	 4]	 Lu  Armand -1.5	 3.0%	 Mme C Gavilan	 0.0%
13	 036024	 Victory Cat (fr)	 52	 [	12]	 F Veron	 7.9%	 C Bonin	 9.3%
14	 422079	 Salsa Doloise (fr)	 51.5	 [	11]	 M Forest	 5.3%	 A Lartigau	 0.0%
15	 009050	 Don’t Tell Tales	 51.5	 [	 8]	 C Poirier -1.5	 3.2%	 J Piednoel	 2.6%
16	 685599	 Jonh For Always (fr)	 51	 [	 6]	 A Mekouche -2	 2.1%	 W Walton	 3.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Idaho James (fr)
	 9	 La Catella (fr)
	 2	 Viou (fr)
	 8	 Super Cute (ire)

8	 Super Cute (ire)	 50%
6	 Seraphim	 30%
11	Javea (fr)	 20%
15	Don’t Tell Tales	 17%
12	Kenshow	 12%

Race Preview: Idaho James (fr) Looks the one to beat. La Catella (fr) Strong claims. Viou (fr) Can 
make presence felt. Super Cute (ire) Could be running into form.

RACE  6	 9:33 PM	 ($20000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   1600m
1	 037231	 Gift Of The G (ire)	 61.5	 [	12]	 G Guedj-gay	 11.1%	 Mme J Soubagne	 13.7%
2	 053463	 Fly D’aspe	 59	 [	 3]	 D Santiago -1.5	 7.0%	 A De Watrigant	 12.1%
3	 200670	 Massa Chop (fr)	 58.5	 [	11]	 F Veron	 7.9%	 Mme J Soubagne	 13.7%
4	 407901	 Oxalis (ire)	 57	 [	 7]	 A Molins -1.5	 6.1%	 J Resimont	 5.0%
5	 526759	 Masala (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 M Meyer -1.5	 10.6%	 Mme J Soubagne	 13.7%
6	 410283	 Silver Silent (ire)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 G T De Prevaux	 8.7%	 F Pardon	 10.3%
7	 430702	 Deja Vue (fr)	 55.5	 [	 9]	 R S Ferreira	 17.6%	 T Novais	 18.2%
8	 763563	 Battle Of The Nile	 55	 [	15]	 E Corallo	 14.3%	 G Vaz	 13.8%
9	 996157	 Caesars Palace (fr)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 G Sanchez	 8.0%	 R Avial Lopez	 6.1%
10	 051104	 Zoffwaltz (fr)	 54	 [	 5]	 V Seguy	 13.1%	 G Vaz	 13.8%
11	 110903	 Italo (fr)	 53.5	 [	 4]	 M Forest	 5.3%	 M M B Re-scandella	 8.7%
12	 873009	 Nuit D’alienor (fr)	 53	 [	14]	 C Poirier -1.5	 3.2%	 C Gourdain	 6.0%
13	 260440	 Trujillo (fr)	 52.5	 [	13]	 Lu  Armand -1.5	 3.0%	 J Romero	 7.6%
14	 579704	 Balegrio (fr)	 52	 [	 2]	 J Claudic	 3.8%	 F Cellier	 0.0%
15	 300352	 Charm King (fr)	 51.5	 [	16]	 A D Lepine -0.5	 0.0%	 L Larrigade	 6.9%
16	 709230	 Afshar (fr)	 51.5	 [	10]	 A Gutierrez Val	 10.9%	 Mme S Laval	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Gift Of The G (ire)
	 4	 Oxalis (ire)
	 11	 Italo (fr)
	 15	 Charm King (fr)

9	 Caesars Palace 	 100%
3	 Massa Chop (fr)	 78%
4	 Oxalis (ire)	 67%
2	 Fly D’aspe	 50%
13	Trujillo (fr)	 50%

Race Preview: Gift Of The G (ire) A good winner on the latest outing. Oxalis (ire) Leading chance. 
Italo (fr) Each way angle. Charm King (fr) Ought to be in the shake-up.

RACE  7	 10:08 PM	 ($14000)	 Marseille-Borely	 --   2100m
1	 535275	 Aspen (fr)	 60	 [	 7]	 M Velon -1.5	 7.7%	 R Fradet	 10.0%
2	 324679	 Verlan (fr)	 59	 [	 5]	 Non Partant	 --%	 S Labate	 6.2%
3	 801572	 Sport Coupe (fr)	 59	 [	 6]	 F Foresi	 7.3%	 N Perret	 7.7%
4	 062240	 Beijinho (fr)	 59	 [	 9]	 G Millet	 7.7%	 N Perret	 7.7%
5	 456428	 L’indomptable (fr)	 57.5	 [	 1]	 C Banz -3.5	 5.4%	 C Escuder	 7.7%
6	 678027	 Mirage Reve (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 L Roussel -1.5	 12.7%	 F Vermeulen	 11.2%
7	 623057	 Villa Royale (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 17.8%	 S Labate	 6.2%
8	 012225	 Prince Decalas (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 L Antoniotti -3.5	 8.8%	 P Cottier	 16.9%
9	 695884	 Force Tranquille (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 13.9%	 P Cottier	 16.9%
10	 55556	 Al Zahira (fr)	 54.5	 [	10]	 M Waldhauser -1.5	 5.0%	 J Andreu	 14.7%
11	 840908	 Fashionspan (fr)	 54.5	 [	11]	 I Mendizabal	 10.2%	 M Pimbonnet	 7.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MARSEILLE-BORELY 	 2100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2100M
	 1	 Aspen (fr)
	 4	 Beijinho (fr)
	 3	 Sport Coupe (fr)
	 7	 Villa Royale (fr)

6	 Mirage Reve (fr)	 50%
3	 Sport Coupe (fr)	 48%
5	 L’indomptable (fr)	 42%
1	 Aspen (fr)	 39%
9	 Force Tranquille (fr)	33%

Race Preview: Aspen (fr) Has solid form and rates the one they all have to beat. Beijinho (fr) Must 
be taken seriously. Sport Coupe (fr) He will be dangerous. Villa Royale (fr) Maxime Guyon rides.

RACE  8	 10:43 PM	 ($30000)	 Marseille-Borely	 --   1700m
1	 161325	 Cambronne (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 13.9%	 P Cottier	 16.9%
2	 161222	 Pacific Boy (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 G Millet	 7.7%	 P Cottier	 16.9%
3	 211573	 Hayejohn (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 17.8%	 C Escuder	 7.7%
4	 925730	 Bozzo (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 S Ruis	 8.7%	 N Perret	 7.7%
5	 116131	 Izastep (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 17.0%	 J Reynier	 20.9%
6	 124443	 Mqse De Maintenon (ire)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.2%	 F Vermeulen	 11.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MARSEILLE-BORELY 	 1700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1700M
	 5	 Izastep (fr)
	 1	 Cambronne (fr)
	 3	 Hayejohn (fr)
	 2	 Pacific Boy (fr)

2	 Pacific Boy (fr)	 67%
5	 Izastep (fr)	 67%
3	 Hayejohn (fr)	 60%
1	 Cambronne (fr)	 33%

Race Preview: Izastep (fr) Solid form and has strong claims. Cambronne (fr) Has a serious chance 
of going close to getting it all right. Hayejohn (fr) Should make his presence felt. Pacific Boy (fr) 
Outside place chance at best.
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第  1场	 5:45 PM	 ($30000)	 					    拉特斯布	-- 2400公尺
1	 9417	队长精选	Captain’s Choice (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 萨迪	 5.5%	 彭塔	 12.4%
2	 13	托尔佳奈	Tolganai (fr)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 伊奇恩	 25.0%	 鲁热	 24.8%
3	 0151	和蔼查拉	Yes Zara (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 科雷拉	 14.3%	 霍利达	 18.3%
4	 31323	佩拉玛	 Perama (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 瑟古伊	 13.1%	 雷浩特	 16.5%
5	 099	凯克拉托	Kaiclatholukev (fr)	 54	 [	 4]	 罗马利	 7.4%	 皮利森	 5.2%

1 2 3 4 5

佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 4	佩拉玛

	 2	 托尔佳奈

	 1	 队长精选

	 3	 和蔼查拉

3	 和蔼查拉	 100%

赛事预览: 佩拉玛 状态可取，上阵此程势不可挡。 托尔佳奈 看似已备战充足，能争得位置。 队
长精选 于此场合有望力拼到底。 和蔼查拉 仍需磨练但今有一定的胜算。

第  2场	 6:45 PM	 ($22000)	 					    拉特斯布	-- 2000公尺
1	 211543	萨阿迪	 Saadi (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 萨迪	 5.5%	 彭塔	 12.4%
2	 454587	佳拉凯因	Zalacain (ger)	 57	 [	 1]	 瑟古伊	 13.1%	 瓦兹	 13.8%
3	 24491	罗康	 Lorcan (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 利博侧	 9.7%	 班塞纳	 15.4%
4	 143252	弗拉奎塔	Lady Frasquita (fr)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 毕寇尼	 11.2%	 桑彻兹	 13.1%
5	 	艾曼祖拉	Almanzora (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 伊奇恩	 25.0%	 鲁热	 24.8%
6	 71	海报王	 Posterity (fr)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 穆山	 8.8%	 鲁热	 24.8%
7	 412225	魔法师	 Enchantres (fr)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 古德	 11.1%	 宝多莫	 12.8%
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佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 5	艾曼祖拉

	 4	 弗拉奎塔

	 6	 海报王

	 7	 魔法师

3	 罗康	 100%
1	 萨阿迪	 67%
7	 魔法师	 67%
6	 海报王	 50%

3	 罗康	 2:07.53
7	 魔法师	 2:10.36
6	 海报王	 2:11.11
1	 萨阿迪	 2:15.46

赛事预览: 艾曼祖拉 首次作战力足打开胜利之门。 弗拉奎塔 状态不俗，今有机会带来惊喜。 海
报王 于此场合能收复前失。 魔法师 挑战此赛程可上榜，值得留意。

第  3场	 7:48 PM	 ($15000)	 					    拉特斯布	-- 1600公尺
1	 133851	阿拉米兹	Aramitz (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 古德	 11.1%	 宝多莫	 12.8%
2	 32425	雷伊梅库	Roi Mercure (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 奇鲁尔 -3.5	16.4%	 鲁热	 24.8%
3	 155604	黑色骑兵	Black Cosmo (fr)	 58	 [	13]	 韦隆	 7.9%	 瓦雷兹	 3.7%
4	 164679	蓝巴游	 Blue Bayou (fr)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 梅耶 -3.5	 10.6%	 舒格鲍	 13.1%
5	 331692	麦姆纳	 Maimouna (fr)	 56.5	 [	10]	 佛罗斯	 5.3%	 布罗基	 10.2%
6	 494277	花公园	 Garden Park (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 柏纳特 -2.5	0.0%	 维特根	 12.1%
7	 800	维斯帕	 Wysper (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 阿尔曼 -2.5	3.0%	 罗伯兹	 6.1%
8	 0	钻石	 Diamond (fr)	 56	 [	11]	 卡维兰	 11.4%	 佩列坦	 2.2%
9	 	珀尔塔斯	Puerto Portals (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 莫林斯 -1.5	6.1%	 蒙特尼罗	7.5%
10	 648360	好胜利	 Good Victory (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 桑切斯 -1.5	8.0%	 桑切斯	 8.6%
11	 271579	欧瓦胡	 Oahu	 56	 [	 1]	 毕寇尼	 11.2%	 亨德森	 8.7%
12	 027471	爱情十五	Love Fifteen	 56.5	 [	 6]	 费利尔	 17.6%	 安纳雅	 22.2%
13	 312595	伊诺利纳	Enorina (fr)	 54.5	 [	12]	 瑟古伊	 13.1%	 迪斯	 12.5%
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佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 2	雷伊梅库

	 1	 阿拉米兹

	 5	 麦姆纳

	 6	 花公园

1	 阿拉米兹	 67%
5	 麦姆纳	 67%

赛事预览: 雷伊梅库 近期于此场合表现佳，今难对付。 阿拉米兹 上阵此程可力战到底。 麦姆纳 

凭驮重优势不容忽视。 花公园 若状态不俗有机会入围，值得考虑。

第  4场	 8:23 PM	 ($20000)	 					    拉特斯布	-- 1100公尺
1	 103135	艾娜希拉	Alnasherat	 62	 [	 3]	 费利尔	 17.6%	 安纳雅	 22.2%
2	 412439	道希利	 Tawhiri (fr)	 61	 [	 2]	 米克奇 -2.5	2.1%	 布罗基	 10.2%
3	 434610	高等教育	 Instruit	 61	 [	14]	 瑟古伊	 13.1%	 欧里维拉	12.0%
4	 300741	亚兰迪格	Atlantigo (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 韦隆	 7.9%	 维特根	 12.1%
5	 150697	胡斯芬	 Josejosephine (fr)	 59	 [	10]	 毕寇尼	 11.2%	 皮利森	 5.2%
6	 809709	男演员	 Showman (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 梅耶 -1.5	 10.6%	 祖伊乐	 5.8%
7	 217057	火热情感	Burning Emotion	 52	 [	12]	 古德	 11.1%	 亨德森	 8.7%
8	 736840	巴达斯	 Badass (fr)	 51.5	 [	 4]	 派利尔 -1.5	3.2%	 包缇尔	 6.0%
9	 6653	奇妙战士	Marvelous Caprice (fr)	 51.5	 [	11]	 瓦尔	 10.9%	 格杰勒	 2.6%
10	 326240	沙玛森	 Shamasun (fr)	 51	 [	 5]	 阿尔曼	 3.0%	 佩列坦	 2.2%
11	 522722	罗莎帕克	Rosa Parks (fr)	 51	 [	 1]	 利吉斯 -2.5	12.5%	 包缇尔	 6.0%
12	 452149	丝沃	 Svoul	 51	 [	13]	 沈迪格 -1.5	7.0%	 辛德拉	 4.5%
13	 685005	小淘气	 Petite Coquine (fr)	 51	 [	 7]	 佛罗斯	 5.3%	 阿布鲁	 0.0%
14	 084400	艾伯缇利	Albertinelli (fr)	 51	 [	 9]	 维多托 -2.5	7.1%	 尼克特	 6.8%
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佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	 1	艾娜希拉

	 4	 亚兰迪格

	 5	 胡斯芬

	11	罗莎帕克

10	 沙玛森	 67%
12	 丝沃	 44%
4	 亚兰迪格	 33%
3	 高等教育	 22%
11	 罗莎帕克	 17%

赛事预览: 艾娜希拉 前仗已获胜，于此场合有望再下一城。 亚兰迪格 不失为此程争霸分子之

一。 胡斯芬 上役赢得漂亮，今随时能捎来佳音。 罗莎帕克 于此场合有望争得位置。

第  5场	 8:58 PM	 ($16000)	 					    拉特斯布	-- 1600公尺
1	 069131	伊达赫	 Idaho James (fr)	 60	 [	 5]	 瓦尔	 10.9%	 舒格鲍	 13.1%
2	 393252	维欧	 Viou (fr)	 60	 [	16]	 毕寇尼	 11.2%	 蒙弗特	 8.3%
3	 970900	弹射器	 Catapum (fr)	 59.5	 [	10]	 杜博德 -1.5	0.0%	 瓦雷兹	 3.7%
4	 005008	欧里瓦	 Oliva (fr)	 59	 [	 1]	 卡戴尔	 1.9%	 卡瓦赫	 0.0%
5	 806066	酷先生	 Mister Kool (spa)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 费利尔	 17.6%	 罗伯兹	 6.1%
6	 112447	塞拉芬	 Seraphim	 56.5	 [	 7]	 桑切斯	 8.0%	 桑切斯	 8.6%
7	 052240	黑色奇迹	Paint It Black (fr)	 56.5	 [	14]	 沈迪格 -1.5	7.0%	 辛德拉	 4.5%
8	 000062	超可爱	 Super Cute (ire)	 55.5	 [	 9]	 梅耶 -1.5	 10.6%	 宝登	 10.3%
9	 709132	卡特拉	 La Catella (fr)	 53.5	 [	13]	 古德	 11.1%	 雷斯蒙	 5.0%
10	 048665	贝林飞马	La Fille De Berlin (fr)	 52.5	 [	 2]	 瑟古伊	 13.1%	 雷斯蒙	 5.0%
11	 600753	嘉威雅	 Javea (fr)	 52.5	 [	15]	 莫林斯 -1.5	6.1%	 蒙特尼罗	7.5%
12	 880290	阿肯秀	 Kenshow	 52.5	 [	 4]	 阿尔曼 -1.5	3.0%	 嘉威朗	 0.0%
13	 036024	冠军猫	 Victory Cat (fr)	 52	 [	12]	 韦隆	 7.9%	 波宁	 9.3%
14	 422079	多雷斯	 Salsa Doloise (fr)	 51.5	 [	11]	 佛罗斯	 5.3%	 拉缇佳	 0.0%
15	 009050	童话奇迹	Don’t Tell Tales	 51.5	 [	 8]	 派利尔 -1.5	3.2%	 班诺德	 2.6%
16	 685599	永恒尊和	 Jonh For Always (fr)	 51	 [	 6]	 米克奇 -2	 2.1%	 华尔顿	 3.0%
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佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	伊达赫

	 9	 卡特拉

	 2	 维欧

	 8	 超可爱

8	 超可爱	 50%
6	 塞拉芬	 30%
11	 嘉威雅	 20%
15	 童话奇迹	 17%
12	 阿肯秀	 12%

赛事预览: 伊达赫 看似所向无敌，今有机会夺魁。 卡特拉 于此场合能争得奖金，值得期待。 维
欧 上阵此赛程有机会反败为胜。 超可爱 状态可取，挑战此场合可突围而出。

第  6场	 9:33 PM	 ($20000)	 					    拉特斯布	-- 1600公尺
1	 037231	吉利好礼	Gift Of The G (ire)	 61.5	 [	12]	 古德	 11.1%	 索宝尼	 13.7%
2	 053463	飞虫	 Fly D’aspe	 59	 [	 3]	 沈迪格 -1.5	7.0%	 维特根	 12.1%
3	 200670	玛莎快车	Massa Chop (fr)	 58.5	 [	11]	 韦隆	 7.9%	 索宝尼	 13.7%
4	 407901	欧夏利斯	Oxalis (ire)	 57	 [	 7]	 莫林斯 -1.5	6.1%	 雷斯蒙	 5.0%
5	 526759	马萨拉	 Masala (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 梅耶 -1.5	 10.6%	 索宝尼	 13.7%
6	 410283	银色力量	Silver Silent (ire)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 特罗里	 8.7%	 宝登	 10.3%
7	 430702	似曾相似	Deja Vue (fr)	 55.5	 [	 9]	 费利尔	 17.6%	 诺华斯	 18.2%
8	 763563	尼尔之战	Battle Of The Nile	 55	 [	15]	 科雷拉	 14.3%	 瓦兹	 13.8%
9	 996157	凯撒皇宫	Caesars Palace (fr)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 桑切斯	 8.0%	 罗伯兹	 6.1%
10	 051104	佐夫瓦特	Zoffwaltz (fr)	 54	 [	 5]	 瑟古伊	 13.1%	 瓦兹	 13.8%
11	 110903	伊塔洛	 Italo (fr)	 53.5	 [	 4]	 佛罗斯	 5.3%	 康德拉	 8.7%
12	 873009	艾利阿诺	Nuit D’alienor (fr)	 53	 [	14]	 派利尔 -1.5	3.2%	 郭达恩	 6.0%
13	 260440	特鲁吉洛	Trujillo (fr)	 52.5	 [	13]	 阿尔曼 -1.5	3.0%	 洛美罗	 7.6%
14	 579704	巴尔吉洛	Balegrio (fr)	 52	 [	 2]	 科洛迪	 3.8%	 希利尔	 0.0%
15	 300352	强王	 Charm King (fr)	 51.5	 [	16]	 乐平 -0.5	 0.0%	 拉利佳	 6.9%
16	 709230	阿福萨	 Afshar (fr)	 51.5	 [	10]	 瓦尔	 10.9%	 拉瓦	 0.0%
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佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	吉利好礼

	 4	 欧夏利斯

	11	伊塔洛

	15	强王

9	 凯撒皇宫	 100%
3	 玛莎快车	 78%
4	 欧夏利斯	 67%
2	 飞虫	 50%
13	 特鲁吉洛	 50%

赛事预览: 吉利好礼 近期赢得漂亮，乃此场合大热门之一。 欧夏利斯 于此程有望脱颖而出。 伊
塔洛 今有机会带来惊喜。 强王 上阵此赛程有机会令人惊艳，不容小觑。

第  7场	 10:08 PM	($14000)	 					    马赛	-- 2100公尺
1	 535275	白杨	 Aspen (fr)	 60	 [	 7]	 维隆 -1.5	 7.7%	 弗拉德	 10.0%
2	 324679	维尔兰	 Verlan (fr)	 59	 [	 5]	 未定	 --%	 拉巴特	 6.2%
3	 801572	运动家	 Sport Coupe (fr)	 59	 [	 6]	 佛乐斯	 7.3%	 佩瑞特	 7.7%
4	 062240	贝金和	 Beijinho (fr)	 59	 [	 9]	 米勒特	 7.7%	 佩瑞特	 7.7%
5	 456428	坚忍不拔	L’indomptable (fr)	 57.5	 [	 1]	 班斯 -3.5	 5.4%	 艾斯库德	7.7%
6	 678027	幻影派对	Mirage Reve (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 罗斯尔 -1.5	12.7%	 维莫林	 11.2%
7	 623057	皇室屋村	Villa Royale (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 纪仁安	 17.8%	 拉巴特	 6.2%
8	 012225	迪卡拉斯	Prince Decalas (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 安东尼欧 -3.5	8.8%	 克迪尔	 16.9%
9	 695884	特兰奎尔	Force Tranquille (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 格兰丁	 13.9%	 克迪尔	 16.9%
10	 55556	查希拉	 Al Zahira (fr)	 54.5	 [	10]	 瓦浩瑟 -1.5	 5.0%	 安德鲁	 14.7%
11	 840908	时尚教主	Fashionspan (fr)	 54.5	 [	11]	 曼迪扎	 10.2%	 斌柏纳	 7.3%
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佳选 	 马赛 	 擅长2100公尺 	 2100公尺佳绩
	 1	白杨

	 4	 贝金和

	 3	 运动家

	 7	 皇室屋村

6	 幻影派对	 50%
3	 运动家	 48%
5	 坚忍不拔	 42%
1	 白杨	 39%
9	 特兰奎尔	 33%

赛事预览: 白杨 评分极佳，今状态巅峰难被超越。 贝金和 于此场合值得多加关注。 运动家 实

力优秀，乃此程危险分子之一。 皇室屋村 有顶级师傅助阵不容忽略。

第  8场	 10:43 PM	($30000)	 					    马赛	-- 1700公尺
1	 161325	康布隆尼	Cambronne (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 格兰丁	 13.9%	 克迪尔	 16.9%
2	 161222	太平洋	 Pacific Boy (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 米勒特	 7.7%	 克迪尔	 16.9%
3	 211573	哈耶约翰	Hayejohn (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 纪仁安	 17.8%	 艾斯库德	7.7%
4	 925730	博佐	 Bozzo (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 瑞斯	 8.7%	 佩瑞特	 7.7%
5	 116131	伊查步伐	 Izastep (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 欧拉尼	 17.0%	 利尼尔	 20.9%
6	 124443	麦德农	 Mqse De Maintenon (ire)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 利库维	 8.2%	 维莫林	 11.2%
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佳选 	 马赛 	 擅长1700公尺 	 1700公尺佳绩
	 5	伊查步伐

	 1	 康布隆尼

	 3	 哈耶约翰

	 2	 太平洋

2	 太平洋	 67%
5	 伊查步伐	 67%
3	 哈耶约翰	 60%
1	 康布隆尼	 33%

赛事预览: 伊查步伐 凭理想状态有机会争得奖金。 康布隆尼 实力不俗，上阵此程能跑得接近。 

哈耶约翰 于此场合可大展身手。 太平洋 若状态理想能拼得一席之位。
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